64K X 18 Synchronous Burst SRAM
 CY7C1297A/
GVT7164B18
Cypress Semiconduc tor Corpora tion • 3901 North First Street • San Jose • CA 95134 • 408-943-2600
Document #: 38-05204  Rev. *A  Revised January 19, 2003
297A
Features
• Fast access time s: 9 and 10 ns

products and company names mentioned in this document are the trademarks of their respective holders.
Orderin g Infor matio n
Speed (MHz) Ordering Code
Package
Name Package Type
Operating
Range
66 CY7C1297A-66AC/
GVT7164B18T-9
A101 100-lead Thin Quad Flat Pack Commercial
50 CY7C1297A-50AC/
GVT7164B18T-10
A101 100-lead Thin Quad Flat Pack Commercial
CY7C1297A1-50AC/
GVT7164B18T-12
A101 100-lead Thin Quad Flat Pack Commercial
Package Diagram
100-pin Thin Pla stic  Quad Flatpack  (14 × 20 × 1.4 mm) A101
51-85050-A
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
 CY7C1297A/
GVT7164B18
Document #: 38-05204  Rev. *A Page 13 of 13
Docum ent Title: CY7C1297A/GVT7164B18 64K × 18 Synch ronous  Burst SRAM
Docum ent Nu mber: 38-05204
REV. ECN NO.
Issue
Date
Orig. of
Change Description  of Cha nge
** 112434 02/06/02 KOM Change CY part number from CY7C1314A to CY7C1297A
*A 123141 01/19/03 RBI Add Power up Requirements to Operating Conditions Information
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor